Pax Final Results, #1 - 2009-05-03

Pos. Class

1 profsp 50
2 probsp 10
3 probsp 110
4 esp 190
5 prods 90
6 sias 71
7 procs 198
8 sias 7
9 fsp 12
10 progs 91
11 prodm 96
12 esp 90
13 esp 117
14 esp 615
15 esp 107
16 pmifm 127
17 tgs 13
18 sibs 787
19 tbs 4
20 progs 191
21 ths 3
22 pmibp 4
23 siss 93
24 bsp 50
25 tas 928
26 esp 52
27 f125 20
28 tgs 126
29 sigs 191
30 sts 155
31 esp 7
32 esp 17
33 tds 99
34 tgs 26
35 asp 7
36 asp

37 xp 17
38 ths 91
39 fsp 173

# Rookie Driver

Guy St. John
Tim Moyer
Alex Jones
Jason Kolk
Mike Mitchell
Matthew Dahn
Dennis Bay
Michael Eckert
Douglas Harvey
Kevin Royce
Charles Spera
Dave Heinrich
Rick Myers
Nicholas Sullivan
Kevin Robinet
Les Francisco
Uwe Reher
Kenneth Tsang
Matt Luckow
Jonathan Rogers
Jason Stepke
John Mclver
Mary Wentzel

Azmath Mohammed

Matthew Speck
Steve Bunce
Keith Roberts 1T
Steve Baumbach
Michael Royce
Michael Riddle

Amy F Burke-Robinet

Lorae Myers

Jeff Lovell
Marco Oliveira
Ted Hou

Rob Bucchi
Jennifer Merideth
James Kuo

Greg Anthony

5/3/2009 - Page 1 of 4

Detroit Region SCCA

Pax Final Results, #1 - 2009-05-03
Timed Entries: 139

Car Model

71 MG B_Gt

07 Pontiac Solstice GXP
07 Pontiac Solstice GXP
06 Pontiac GTO

04 BMW 330ci

07 Porsche Cayman

08 Pontiac Solstice

07 Porsche Cayman

98 Plymouth Neon ACR
05 Mini Cooper S

07 WCM Ultralite XR7
06 Pontiac GTO

07 Ford Mustang

07 Ford Mustang GT

90 Nissan 300z

88 Red Devil F 440

07 Mini Cooper S

05 Mazda Rx-8

07 Nissan 350z

05 Dodge Srt-4

05 Chevrolet Cobalt
Factory Five Cobra

09 Corvette cpe

07 Mazda Speed 3

Total Factor
39.861 *0.831
39.134 *0.859
39.348 *0.859
39.976 *0.846
41.498 *0.819
40.334 *0.843
40.665 *0.837
40.467 *0.843
41.059 *0.831
41.654 *0.821
38.049 *0.900
40.553 *0.846
40.889 *0.846
41.262 *0.846
41.455 *0.846
38.866 *0.903000
43.634 *0.805
42.084 *0.835
42.970 *0.818
42.986 *0.821
44.902 *0.786
40.704 *0.868000
41.508 *0.856
41.392 *0.859

08 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X MR 43.125 *(0.826

97 Chevrolet Camaro

01 Tony Kart Mitox

09 Dodge Caliber SRT-4
05 Mini Cooper S

92 Mazda Miata

90 Nissan 300zed

07 Ford Mustang

04 VW R32

07 Dodge Caliber SRT4
02 Chevy Z06

06 Noble M400

96 Ford Mustang

02 Ford Focus

96 Plymouth Neon ACR

42.140 *0.846
37.324 *0.957
44.375 *0.805
43.558 *0.821
43.617 *0.820
42.279 *0.846
42.375 *0.846
44.663 *0.803
44.720 *0.805
41.570 *0.866
41.592 *0.866
40.847 *0.882
45.855 *0.786
43.378 *0.831

Pax Time
33.124
33.616
33.799
33.819
33.986
34.001
34.036
34.113
34.120
34.197
34.244
34.307
34.592
34.907
35.070
35.096
35.125
35.140
35.149
35.291
35.293
35.331
35.530
35.555
35.621
35.650
35.719
35.721
35.761
35.765
35.768
35.849
35.864
35.999
35.999
36.018
36.027
36.042
36.047
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Diff. From 1st
0.000 0.000
0.492 0.492
0.183 0.675
0.020 0.695
0.167 0.862
0.015 0.877
0.035 0.912
0.077 0.989
0.007 0.996
0.077 1.073
0.047 1.120
0.063 1.183
0.285 1.468
0.315 1.783
0.163 1.946
0.026 1.972
0.029 2.001
0.015 2.016
0.009 2.025
0.142 2.167
0.002 2.169
0.038 2.207
0.199 2.406
0.025 2431
0.066 2.497
0.029 2.526
0.069 2.595
0.002 2.597
0.040 2.637
0.004 2.641
0.003 2.644
0.081 2.725
0.015 2.740
0.135 2.875
0.000 2.875
0.019 2.894
0.009 2.903
0.015 2918
0.005 2.923
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40
41
4
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
7
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

sts 55
tsm 165
tes 27
Xp 156
tgs 18
dsp 89
esp 156
st 98
tgs 6
sies 696
bsp 14
tds 7
fsp 178
lifspl 122
tgs 42
sm 117
pmiep 04
tes 47
tds 11
tds 13
sts 14
tas 7
tsm 35
bsp 43
ssm 71
ths 626
bsp 67
tsm 65
sm 37
tas 36
tfs 28
asp 99
tbs 17
tgs 77
tsm 9
bsp 187
tds 92
tgs 91
tgs 55
tgs 62
tsm 94
ths 12
fsp 17
tgs 191
csp 16

Frank Putman
Sean Grogan
Alex Long
Marcus Merideth
Sean Tate
Frederic Boissinot
Shawn Alexander
Rick Shah

Alex Visconti
Paul Truax

Derek Carboni
Tony Bucchi
Brian Anthony

Donna Tompkin

Nicholas Potochick

Ray Jason

Scott Harvey
Bruce Matthews
Andrew O'Neill
Brian Carl

Jeff Smith

Jason Huang
David Brown
Dave Biegas
Allen Chen

Erik Canary

Eric Hartwig
Jessica Krausch
Alan Kraska
Thomas Pasanski
Christian Hubbell
Ted Godett
Brandon Boyd
James Pavlik
Wayne Harper
Paul Strefling
David Drapkin
Gary Rogers
Mike Canary
Paul Mackiewicz
Jon Armstrong
Raymond Smith
Steve Ray
Matthew Rogers
Vance Johnson
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92 Mazda Miata

97 Dodge Neon ACR
94 Mazda Miata

96 Ford Mustang

07 Chevy Cobalt

99 Mercury Cougar

07 Ford Mustang

05 Honda Civic

00 Toyota Celica

96 Mazda mx5

02 Honda S2000

01 Audi TT Quattro

96 Plymouth Neon ACR
98 Plymouth Neon

05 Acura RSX-typeS

07 Ford Mustang

76 Dodge Colt

90 Mazda Rx-7

07 Mazda Mazdaspeed3
08 Mazda Mazdaspeed3
90 Mazda Miata

03 Mitsubishi Evo

93 Mitsubishi Mirage
99 BMW M3

90 Mazda Miata

8 Mazda 3 5-Door

95 BMW 325i

97 Dodge Neon ACR
04 Saturn Ion Redline
08 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo GSR
07 Ford Mustang Shelby
02 Chev Corvette Z06
04 Mazda Rx-8

05 Saturn ION Red Line
04 Mitsubishi Evolution 8
97 BMW M3

96 BMW 328is

05 Dodge Srt-4

03 Mini Cooper S

05 Dodge Srt4

88 Porsche 924s

94 Saturn SC2

95 Ford EscortWagonSVT
05 Dodge Srt-4

92 Mazda Miata

44.002 *0.820
42.459 *0.850
44.755 *0.807
41.048 *0.882
45.044 *0.805
42.920 *0.845
42.874 *0.846
44.352 *0.818
45.102 *0.805
44.219 *0.823
42.437 *0.859
45.445 *0.803
43.944 *0.831
44.072 *0.831
45.648 *0.805
42.410 *0.867
42.747 *0.861000
45.631 *0.807
45.974 *0.803
46.053 *0.803
45.105 *0.820
44.833 *0.826
43.635 *0.850
43.207 *0.859
42.440 *0.876
47.345 *0.786
43.347 *0.859
43.870 *0.850
43.084 *0.867
45.253 *0.826
45.886 *0.816
43.241 *0.866
45.821 *0.818
46.623 *0.805
44.168 *0.850
43.721 *0.859
46.790 *0.803
46.728 *0.805
46.729 *0.805
46.744 *0.805
44.275 *0.850
47.888 *0.786
45.350 *0.831
46.816 *0.805
43.747 *0.862

36.081
36.090
36.117
36.204
36.260
36.267
36.271
36.279
36.307
36.392
36.453
36.492
36.517
36.623
36.746
36.769
36.805
36.824
36.917
36.980
36.986
37.032
37.089
37.114
37.177
37.213
37.235
37.289
37.353
37.379
37.443
37.446
37.481
37.531
37.542
37.556
37.572
37.616
37.616
37.628
37.633
37.640
37.685
37.686
37.709
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0.034 2.957
0.009 2.966
0.027 2.993
0.087 3.080
0.056 3.136
0.007 3.143
0.004 3.147
0.008 3.155
0.028 3.183
0.085 3.268
0.061 3.329
0.039 3.368
0.025 3.393
0.106 3.499
0.123  3.622
0.023 3.645
0.036 3.681
0.019 3.700
0.093 3.793
0.063 3.856
0.006 3.862
0.046 3.908
0.057 3.965
0.025 3.990
0.063 4.053
0.036 4.089
0.022 4111
0.054 4.165
0.064  4.229
0.026 4.255
0.064 4.319
0.003 4.322
0.035 4.357
0.050 4.407
0.011 4418
0.014 4.432
0.016 4.448
0.044  4.492
0.000 4.492
0.012 4504
0.005 4.509
0.007 4.516
0.045 4.561
0.001 4.562
0.023 4.585
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85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129

st
stu
asp
st
tfs
st
tcs
csp
ths
sics
tcs
st

st
ths
tfs
tas
tsm
ths
pmiep
tas
tssm
st
tbs
sm
st
tfs
csp
ths
sics
tfs
stu
st
tas
ths
tes
tsm
litgsl
st
tfs
tsm
lithsl
tsm
ssm
stu

tsm

18
26
113
33

13
55
94

114
155
32
62
313
128
83
479
41
104
22
56
118
177
137
36
12

10
14
19
299
34
11

15
194

19
110
16
71
117
77
25
478

Bruce Eddy

Loren Jacobs
William Dee

Oleg Abramovich
Nick Rigney

Matt Gerard
Michael Rodriguez
Patrick Kernahan
Allison Bondie
Nick Eschhofin
Philip Elia

Kyle Treder
Andrew Schembri
Sean Thurwachter
Jason Blazek

Eric Malone

Evan Moen

Mark Rossman
Jennifer Glass
Mike Compagnoni
Charles Schenk
Sam Eddy
Ragadeep Sriperumbudur
Thomas Filipucci
Barry Dodson
Louis Tijerina
Michael Mulvaney
Maria Burkel
Lucas Kizer
Patrick Barber
Gary DeAngelis
Eric Penn

Steven Aiuto
Bradley Brownell
Dan Smith

Burke Davis
Christine Savoie
Cameron Schubert
Anne Tijerina

Jeff Blazek
Amanda Korendyke
Mark Glennon
Curtis Rowley
Marcel Victoria

Ron Moen
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04 Chevy Cavalier

05 Subaru Legacy GT
03 Chevrolet Corvette
03 Toyota Celica

04 Cadillac Cts-V

95 Honda Civic

08 Mazda Miata MX5
94 Mazda Miata

98 Saturn SL2

99 Mazda Miata

08 Mazda Miata

09 Volkswagen GTI
03 Chevrolet Cavalier
97 Ford Taurus

07 Ford Mustang Shelby
06 Mitsubishi Evolution
00 Accra Integra R

07 Toyota Yaris

76 Dodge Colt

07 Pontiac Solstice GXP
94 Mazda Miata

04 Chevy Cavalier

08 Nissan 350z Nismo
04 Saturn Ton Redline
02 Honda Civic ex

10 Ford Mustang GT
85 Pontiac Fiero

09 Subaru Legacy

99 Mazda Miata

09 Ford Mustang

95 bmw m3

02 Saturn SC2

07 Saturn Sky Redline
93 Ford Mustang

96 Mazda Miata

96 My Wife's Miata
08 Chevrolet Cobalt SS
94 Saturn SC1

10 Ford Mustang GT
06 Ford Mustang GT
99 Saturn SL2

82 Ford Mustang

67 VW Karman Ghia
08 Subaru WRX

00 Accra Integra R

46.115 *0.818
45.209 *0.836
43.657 *0.866
46.238 *0.818
46.370 *0.816
46.357 *0.818
46.268 *0.820
44.090 *0.862
48.454 *0.786
45.515 *0.837
46.489 *0.820
46.669 *0.818
46.696 *0.818
48.597 *0.786
46.837 *0.816
46.311 *0.826
45.017 *0.850
48.688 *0.786
44.470 *0.861000
46.365 *0.826
44.676 *0.858
46.966 *0.818
47.022 *0.818
44.375 *0.867
47.266 *0.818
47.793 *0.816
45.251 *0.862
49.751 *0.786
46.758 *0.837
47.974 *0.816
46.946 *0.836
48.240 *0.818
47.852 *0.826
50.395 *0.786
49.096 *0.807
46.788 *0.850
49.478 *0.805
48.743 *0.818
48.964 *0.816
47.280 *0.850
51.246 *0.786
47.626 *0.850
46.320 *0.876
48.556 *0.836
48.293 *0.850

37.722
37.794
37.807
37.822
37.837
37.920
37.939
38.005
38.084
38.096
38.121
38.175
38.197
38.197
38.219
38.252
38.264
38.268
38.288
38.297
38.332
38.418
38.464
38.473
38.663
38.999
39.006
39.104
39.136
39.146
39.246
39.460
39.525
39.610
39.620
39.769
39.829
39.871
39.954
40.188
40.279
40.482
40.576
40.592
41.049
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0.013 4.598
0.072 4.670
0.013 4.683
0.015 4.698
0.015 4713
0.083 4.796
0.019 4.815
0.066 4.881
0.079 4.960
0.012 4.972
0.025 4.997
0.054 5.051
0.022 5.073
0.000 5.073
0.022 5.095
0.033 5.128
0.012  5.140
0.004 5.144
0.020 5.164
0.009 5.173
0.035 5.208
0.086 5.294
0.046 5.340
0.009 5.349
0.190 5.539
0.336 5.875
0.007 5.882
0.098 5.980
0.032 6.012
0.010 6.022
0.100 6.122
0.214 6.336
0.065 6.401
0.085 6.486
0.010 6.496
0.149 6.645
0.060 6.705
0.042  6.747
0.083 6.830
0234  7.064
0.091 7.155
0.203 7.358
0.094 7.452
0.016 7.468
0.457 7.925
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130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

tes
csp
tfs
ths
tsm
sts
fsp
tds
tds
fja
fjb
tfs
prost

tss

tgs

fsae
tsm
N
litgsl
tgs

5
26
15
21
76
17

21

73

71

60
99
777
106
114
148
66
16

Liz Hammond

Chad Gombosi

Chris McCarthy

Adam Jacobs

Kamron Lessani
Marcus McDuffie
Walter Clark

Michael Kizer

Paul Kizer

Stephanie Jason

Amal Valcin-Brown
Brad Doerr

Brian McNamara
Chris MacKay

Jeff Cherny

Marin Barnekov
Matthew Schmalenberg
Michael Golembiewski
Nick DeGalan
REbecca Knoll

Ronald Smaldone
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96 Mazda Miata

92 Mazda Miata

07 Ford Mustang

07 Subaru Impreza
06 Honda S2000

94 BMW 325i

83 Dodge Charger Shelby
89 BMW 325i

89 BMW 325i

01 M Wilson Kart
00 KGB Spy 100

04 Ford Lightning
95 Dodge Neon

08 Corvette Coupe
98 Audi A-4 Quattro
01 Ford Focus

09 Fsae Fc09

05 Dodge Neon

91 BMW 318is

98 Audi A-4 Quattro
04 Ford Focus SVT

51.224 *0.807
47.973 *0.862
51.352 *0.816
53.689 *0.786
50.123 *0.850
52.282 *0.820
52.851 *0.831
54.860 *0.803
56.980 *0.803
65.322 *0.860
dns *0.832
dns *0.816
dns *0.818
dns *0.839
dns *0.805
dns *0.831
dns *0.954
dns *0.850
dns *0.818
dns *0.805
dns *0.805
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41.337 0.288 8.213
41.352 0.015 8.228
41.903 0.551 8.779
42.199 0296  9.075
42.604 0.405  9.480
42871 0267  9.747
43919 1.048  10.795
44.052 0.133 10928
45754 1702 12.630

56.176 10.422

23.052



